

MEDIA RELEASE February 21, 2025

2026 Rivian R2 Makes its Canadian Debut at the 2025 Canadian International AutoShow

Allard Motor Works J2X® MkIII roadsters blend classic design with modern engineering

TORONTO, ON. — Classic car enthusiasts, collectors, and those who appreciate automotive artistry will be amazed by Allard Motor Works (AMW) models at the Canadian International AutoShow. The J2X® MkIII roadster is a contemporary reimagining of the iconic 1950s British competition cars that once captivated audiences across Europe and North America.

The Toronto Star already named the Allard Motor Works J2X® MkIII's on display this year among the "Five must-see cars at the Toronto Auto Show," highlighting the stunning design of these impressive roadsters.

Roger Allard brought Allard Motor Works to life in 1999 after hearing the cry of classic car fans for a safe, comfortable and reliable high-performance retro-style sports car. Since its inception, AMW has invested heavily in engineering and craftsmanship that blends the latest technologies into the original design, producing a reliable and functional replica of the original Allard J2X. The addition of a modern American V8 and Tremec manual transmission to a custom fabricated retro roadster creates a unique, exhilarating experience.

"We're excited to showcase our handcrafted J2X® MkIII roadsters," says Roger Allard, Founder of Allard Motor Works. "Our modern versions integrate the latest technology into the classic design, providing safer, more comfortable, and reliable vehicles without compromising performance."

The Allard Motor Works exhibits at the Canadian International Auto Show are a must-visit to anyone with automotive interest. Whether you're a longtime admirer or discovering Allard Motor Works for the first time, this is your chance to witness something truly extraordinary.

Visitors can see the heritage and performance of Allard Motor Works vehicles up close in a stand-alone exhibit across from the Chevrolet Booth on Level 800 of the South Building of the MTCC.

The 2025 Canadian International AutoShow, presented by Toronto Star, returns to the Metro Toronto Convention Centre from February 14th to the 23rd. Media registration for the Canadian International AutoShow is now open and can be accessed at https://autoshow.ca/press-releases/media-registration/. To receive the newsletter, sign-up at https://autoshow.ca/press-releases/media-registration/. To receive the newsletter, sign-up at https://autoshow.ca/newsletter-signup/. Discounted tickets can be purchased in advance online. For news and updates, check in regularly at autoshow.ca/newsletter-signup/. Discounted tickets can be purchased in advance online.

THE 2025 CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL AUTOSHOW LE SALON INTERNATIONAL DE L'AUTO DU CANADA 2025



Canadian International AutoShow on Instagram <u>@autoshowca</u>, Twitter <u>@autoshowcanada</u> and Facebook <u>/autoshowcanada</u>.

About the Canadian International AutoShow, presented by The Toronto Star

Celebrating the automobile since 1974, the Canadian International AutoShow features more than 650,000 square feet of exhibits, displays and attractions spanning the North and South Buildings of the Metro Toronto Convention Centre. With annual attendance in excess of 370,000, the Canadian International AutoShow is not only the largest automotive expo in Canada, it is also the country's largest consumer show. A leader in lifestyle, technology and all things automotive, it is a showcase for the latest cars, trucks, SUVs, concept cars, exotics, classics, muscle cars, electric vehicles, alternative fuel vehicles and autonomous vehicles.

For more information, please contact:

Dustin A. Woods Director of Public Relations Canadian International AutoShow (416) 508-1670 dustinw@autoshow.ca